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Academic Year

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Ph.D students enrolled

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
360 360
37

2012-13

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all
years)

PG

Ph.D

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students = Students
344 232

86 32

Total
Students

576

118

Placement & Higher Studies

Within Outside Outside
State State Country
(Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
567 3 6

99 14 5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2015-
16)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

467

294

271

Academic
Year

(2015-
16)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

390

247

216

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

32

110

30

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

0

0

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

122000(One
lakh twenty two
thousand)

180000(One
lakh eighty
thousand)

180000(One
lakh eighty
thousand)

2011-12

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

253

0

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

13



Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

30 18 7

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender  Qualification = Experience (In
Months)
O 1 Dr A A ANANTH 44  Associate Male Ph.D 204

Professor



© O O

© O

© O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Name

Dr A AUROUBINDO GANESH

Dr A RAJAMOHAN

Dr A SELVARASU

Dr B BALAMURALI

Dr B NATARAJAN

Dr B VIMALA

Dr C BABU SUNDARARAMAN

Dr C KATHIRAVAN

Dr C MADHAVI

Dr C MAGESH

Dr C RAMESHKUMAR

Dr C SAMUDHRA

RAJAKUMAR

Dr D SAKTHIVEL

Dr D SENTHIL

Dr G NATARAJAN

Dr G SUDHA

Age

38

57
46

39

59

39

43

43

56

38

43

52

41

49

41

39

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Professor
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)
177

319
216

155

415

163

108

152

376

108

177

336

107

184

177

188



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Name

Dr G UDAYASURIYAN

Dr J JAYAKRISHNAN

Dr J JOHN ADAIKALAM

Dr J TAMIL SELVI

Dr K ANANDANATARAJAN

Dr K GOMATHISANKAR

Dr K K SABARIRAJAN

Dr K RAJESH KUMAR

Dr K SAKTHIVENDAN

Dr K SOUNDARARAJAN

Dr K SUJATHA

Dr K TAMIZHJYOTHI

Dr M ARUL

Dr M JEYAKUMARAN

Age

40

38

43

39

39

45

47

49

42

40

49

41

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

284

218

145

177

178

138

145

212

124

207

213

177

283

177



©O O O

© O

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Name

Dr M KAMARAJ

Dr M RAMESH

Dr M SIVASUBRAMANIAN

Dr N KUMARASAMY

Dr N MADHAVAN

Dr N PANCHANATHAM

Dr P BASKAR

Dr P CHINNADURAI

Dr P RAJMOHAN

Dr R ARUNMOZHI

Dr R GNANAGURU

Dr R NARAYANAN

Dr R RAJENDRAN

Dr R SRITHARAN

Dr S ARULKUMAR

Age

43

53
59

52

44

54

37

48

39

44

50

42

46

37

39

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)
152

223
334

113

188

324

145

180

177

192

132

127

133

176

192



© O

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Name

Dr S GURUMOORTHY

Dr S JAMBULINGAM

Dr S KNAGARAJAN

Dr S KATHIRESAN

Dr S MOHANKUMAR

Dr S PANDIAN

Dr S PRAGADEESWARAN

Dr S SHANMUGASUNDARAM

Dr S SIVARAJ MURUGAN

Dr S SOWMIYA

Dr T FRANK SUNIL JUSTUS

Dr V BALAJI

Dr V SACHITHANANTHAM

Dr V SHANMUGASUNDARAM

Dr V VELMURUGAN

Age

38

53

45

44

40

44

42

39

41

41

45

41

45

51

43

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

145

155

195

178

177

177

229

128

177

177

167

188

207

154

162



© O

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Name

Dr VANATHI VEMBAR

J JAYAVEL

Mr A ALBERT PRABAKARAN

Mr A BALAMURUGAN

Mr A GOPINATH

Mr A JOHN VICTOR

Mr A KARTHIKEYAN

Mr A M ELANTHIRAIYAN

Mr A MUTHUKRISHNAN

Mr A RAJESH

Mr AL NARAIYAN

Mr B KARTHIKEYAN

Mr B VENKATBABU

Mr B VENKATESAN

Mr C CHINNARAJA

Age

42

34

35

38

36

38

41

41

40

40

47

44

39

43

45

Designation

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

Experience (In
Months)

236

130

113

153

135

118

183

142

137

144

174

164

108

192

152



77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Name

Mr C MURALIKUMARAN

Mr D ELAMPARUTHY

Mr D KANNAN

Mr D SENTHILKUMAR

Mr D THIYAGARAJAN

Mr E RAJAMANICKAM

Mr G GANESH

Mr G MURUGAN

Mr G RAMACHANDRAN

Mr G S JAYESH

Mr | JOSEPHRAJ

Mr J BIRABAKARAN

Mr J PRABAKARAN

Mr J SIVAKUMAR

Age

39

40

44

37

42

43

37

40

37

40

36

43

39

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

131

121

153

130

118

130

178

117

121

132

127

132

128

135



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Name

Mr K ANBAZHAGAN

Mr K CHEZHIYAN

Mr K GUNASEKARAN

Mr K IYYAPPARAJAN

Mr K MOHANKUMAR

Mr K SARAVANAN

Mr K SETHURAMAN

Mr K SIVA

Mr K SIVAKUMAR

Mr K SIVASUBRAMANIA

DEEPAK

Mr KT MAHESWARAN

Mr L VENKATESH

Mr M ANBALAGAN

Mr M ANBUMANI

Age

42

42

40

42

39

39

44

39

46

41

45

39

36

38

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

131

117

177

152

152

176

177

94

177

127

96

167

111

131



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Name

Mr M BALAMURUGAN

Mr M D SENTHILKUMAR

Mr M DEVANATHAN

Mr M G JAYAPRAKASH

Mr M G LOGANATHAN

Mr M KUMARAN

Mr M MURASOLI

Mr N S MURUGAN

Mr N SULAIMAN

Mr P BALATHANDAYUTHAM

Mr P JAYAKUMAR

Mr P RAJENDRAN

Mr P SELVAMANI

Mr P SIVAKUMAR

Age

39

39

34

49

42

43

37

48

40

39

41

48

43

43

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

127

129

123

144

126

125

105

167

165

106

107

124

118

128



119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

Name

Mr R ANAND

Mr R G RAJ

Mr R MANIVANNAN

Mr R RAJENDRAN

Mr R SIVAKUMAR

Mr S ANBARASAN

Mr S NAGARAJAN

Mr S PADMANABAN

Mr S PARTHEEBAN

Mr S PAZHANISAMY

Mr S SARAVANAKUMAR

Mr S SARAVANAN

Mr S SENTHIL

Mr S SIVAKUMAR

Age

41

41

39

37

34

36

33

38

40

41

38

40

44

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

192

164

173

132

94

128

134

121

121

152

127

162

118

154



133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

Name

Mr S THIRUMALAI

Mr S THIRUNAVUKARASU

Mr S THIRUNAVUKKARASU

Mr T PANDIAN

Mr T ELANCHEZHIAN

Mr T ELAYARAJA

Mr T KARTHIKEYAN

Mr T P BADHRINARAYANAN

Mr T THILEEPAN

Mr T VEZHAVAN

Mr V ALAGIRISAMY

Mr V RAJAMANNAR

Mr V S PANDIAN

Mr V SITHARTHA SANKAR

Age

42

44

41

38

44

36

42

43

43

45

48

42

38

46

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

M. Phil

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

NET

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

142

103

94

124

151

129

177

119

163

164

131

164

142

150



# Name Age Designation Gender  Qualification Experience (In

Months)

O 147 MrV THAMODARAN 40 Assistant Male MBA 159
Professor

0 148 Mr V VASIKAR 35 Assistant Male MBA 142
Professor

0 149 Ms RINCY V MATHEW 40 Assistant Female MBA 147
Professor

O 150 Ms A KANIMOZHI 36 Assistant Female MBA 120
Professor

o 151 Ms G LATHA 42 Assistant Female MBA 164
Professor

Q 152 Ms K RUKMANI 43 Assistant Female MBA 164
Professor

© 153 Ms K YOGALAKSHMI 40 Assistant Male MBA 124
Professor

0 154 Ms M BANUMATHI 39 Assistant Female M. Pnhil 108
Professor

0 155 Ms M VANITHA 49 Assistant Female MBA 155
Professor

o 156 Ms N MALLIKA 36 Assistant Female MBA 145
Professor

0 157 Ms S JANAKI 36 Assistant Female MBA 83
Professor

O 158 V SIDDHARTHAN 40 Assistant Male MBA 135
Professor

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for
previous 3 years



Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

92379488 (Nine
crores twenty three
lakhs seventy nine
thousand four
hundred and eighty
eight)

9156 (Nine
thousand one

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopsiundred and fifty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

six)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

102648 (One lakh
two thousand six
hundred and forty
eight)

83585987 (Eight
crore thirty five lakhs
eighty five thousand
nine hundred and
eighty seven)

61715 (Sixty one
thousand seven
hundred and fifteen)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)
0 (zero)

141562 (One lakh
forty one thousand
five hundred and
sixty two)

72711718 (Seven
crores twenty seven
lakhs eleven
thousand seven
hundred and
eighteen )

11284 (Eleven
thousand two
hundred and eighty
four)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR



Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015 2014 2013
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015- 2014-15
16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in 0 5600000

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Zero Fifty six

lakhs

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
0 0 0
zero zero zero
2013-14
3
3
6420400

Sixty four lakhs twenty thousand and four
hundred

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14



Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation
from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Zero

2013-14

Zero

Yes, in some of
the buildings

Yes, in some of
the buildings

Yes, in some of
the buildings
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